

CONTENTS.

	Page
Preface - - - - -	5
The Vision of Judgment, by QUEVEDO REDIVIVUS -	15
A Letter to the Editor of "My Grandmother's Review" -	41
The Florentine Lovers - - - - -	51
Rhyme and Reason, or a New Proposal to the Public re- specting Poetry in Ordinary - - - - -	81
A German Apologue - - - - -	91
Letters from Abroad. Letter I.—Pisa - - - - -	97
May-day Night; a Poetical Translation from Goëthe's Faust - - - - -	121
Ariosto's Episode of Cloridan, Medoro, and Angelica -	139
The Country Maiden - - - - -	161
Epigram of Alfieri - - - - -	163
Epigrams on Lord Castlereagh - - - - -	164

ERRATA.¹

Page 6, line 6, instead of "a *worse* king never left a realm undone," read "a *weaker* king ne'er left a realm undone."

Page 7, line 16, instead of "a bad ugly woman," read "an unhandsome woman."

Page 20, line 5, for "dwell," read "well."

Page 23, line 6, instead of "amidst the *war*;" read "amidst the *roar*."

Page 38, in the note, for "body," read "bottom."

Page 62, lines 29 and 30—and page 68, line 15, for "*Signora* Veronica," read "*Gossip* Veronica."

Page 109, line 10, for "about the size of Stratford Place," read "about *half* the size."

EDITORIAL NOTES

¹ The first edition of the first number featured an errata slip listing two items. The second issue of the first number contained a list of errata at the foot of the Contents page (with two more errata). In the second edition of the first number three additional errata were added to the list.